

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION celebrating the 100th anniversary of the Fraternal Order of Police Indiana Wayne Lodge 14.

	Carbaugh, Heine, Judy, Morris
_	, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019

20192916

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION celebrating the 100th
2	anniversary of the Fraternal Order of Police Indiana Wayne
3	Lodge 14.
4	Whereas, The Fraternal Order of Police (FOP) Indiana
5	Wayne Lodge 14 was organized on November 27, 1918, just
6	days after the end of World War I;
7	Whereas, FOP Indiana Wayne Lodge 14 is the first lodge
8	established in Indiana and remains Indiana's oldest active
9	lodge;
10	Whereas, FOP Indiana Wayne Lodge 14 was instrumental in
11	building a network of FOP lodges throughout the northeast
12	district of the state of Indiana;
13	Whereas, The members of FOP Indiana Wayne Lodge 14
14	remain active in the Fort Wayne community with established
15	programs including Bicycle Helmet Giveaway Days, Kops 4
16	Kids, Forgotten Families, and Blue Bucket Brigade; and
17	Whereas, The members of FOP Indiana Wayne Lodge 14
18	continue a tradition of fellowship serving in public safety and
19	protecting their community: Therefore,
20	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
21	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
22	the Senate concurring:
23	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly celebrates
24	the 100th anniversary of the Fraternal Order of Police Indiana
	ř



2019

- Wayne Lodge 14.
- SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to Fort Wayne Police Department Captain Mitchell McKinney.



HC 1065/DI 133